KRHP Television 3409 Rutherford Road Extension Taylors, SC 29687

December 31, 2023

To Whom It May Concern:

KRHP Television, Facility ID 56971, was granted its Class A Television Broadcast Station on March 8, 2001. On that date, KRHP Television was meeting the FCC's eligibility and service requirements for Class A television status under new section 73.6001 of the Commission's rules.

KRHP Television is currently broadcasting twenty-four hours a day. KRPH Television currently carries an average of ten hours per week of locally produced programming and public service programming. During the 4th Quarter of 2023, KRHP Television carried four hours per week of Educational and Informational programming designed for children and youth.

KRHP Television is in compliance with all other applicable FCC regulations. KRHP Television continues to meet the FCC's eligibility and service requirements for Class A television status under new section 73.6001.

I hereby declare that to the best of my knowledge, the foregoing is true and correct.

Greg West
TW Broadcasting, LLC